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Assembly Instructions
Glider rocker + Ottoman

Instructions de montage
Fauteuil a bascule + pouf

Montage-instructies
Glider rocker + Ottoman

/\ WARNING

1. This product contains bolts and other small parts that may present a choking hazard for children 3 years or under.

This product must be assembled by an adult.
2. Periodically check the safety of the product by making sure all bolts and nuts are tightened securely.

/N ATTENTION

1. Ce produit contient des boulons et d'autres petites piéces qui peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement pour les

enfants de 3 ans ou moins. Ce produit doit étre assemblé par un adulte.
2, Vérifiez réguliérement la sécurité du produit en vous assurant que tous les boulons et écrous sont bien serrés.

/\ WAARSCHUWING

1. Dit product bevat bouten en andere kleine onderdelen die een verstikkingsgevaar kunnen vormen voor kinderen

van 3 jaar of jonger. Dit product moet door een volwassene worden gemonteerd.
2. Controleer regelmatig de veiligheid van het product door ervoor te zorgen dat alle bouten en moeren stevig zijn

vastgedraaid.

CHAIR COMPONENT PARTS

Al 1pcs |B | 2Pcs |[c | 2Pcs[D | 2pPcs [E | 1PCs Fl1pcs |G| 1Pcs
Backrest Armrest | Armrest Arms Cushion Chair Base |Backrest Cushion Seat Cushion
Underprop @
1] 1pcs | 4] 1PcS
&[ Ottoman Base Ottoman Cushion
IS - i e—
PARTS LIST
H [10PcCs K [ 2Pcs L [2Pcs M [ 1PcCS o [8Pcs
-
35mm Bolts 45mm screw and nut Nut Allen Key Anti-glip strips
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Place the back frame A on the base E and align the holes in the
back frame with the holes on the base. Use the screw H in each
of the two holes as shown and tighten with allen key M.

Placez le cadre arriere A sur la base E et alignez les trous du
cadre arriére avec ceux de la base. Utilisez la vis H dans chacun i

des deux trous comme indiqué et serrez avec la clé Allen M.
"
\.‘~ 7 ] e
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Plaats het achterframe A op de basis E en lijn de gaten in
het achterframe uit met de gaten in de basis. Gebruik
de schroef H in elk van de twee gaten zoals afgebeeld
en draai vast met inbussleutel M.

FR

NL 2-1 Montage Stap 1 Gebruik eerst bout H om

3

2-1 Assembling Step 1 at first use bolt H to fix
part C onto the base E, please noted the bevel
edge should face to the front (see the amplifica-
tory picture).

2-2 Put armrest part B at the location 1 and then
turn it to location 2.

2-1 Assemblage Etape 1 Utilisez
d'abord le boulon H pour fixer
la partie C sur la base E, veuillez
noter que le bord biseauté doit
étre orienté vers 'avant

(voir I'image amplificatrice).

2-2 Placez la partie B de I'accoudoir
al'emplacement 1, puis tournez-la
vers l'emplacement 2.

i | |
S —— — 1
==,
onderdeel C op de basis E te bevestigen. Let op /14 i, I ,"Ell!' -
dat de afgeschuinde rand naar voren moet &L LA TSHY) f’ = <-lf‘
wijzen (zie de vergrotende afbeelding). = '/‘\
2-2 Plaats armsteunonderdeel B op locatie 1 en \
draai het vervolgens naar locatie 2. ‘\

EN

FR
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Put nut L in the arm rest B. Use screw K to join A and B
as right diagram. The bevel edge of arm rest B should
face forward. Make sure all screws are tight. Please
note the straight side of the arm rest B should face the
back rest and the curved edge outwards.

Placez I'écrou L dans I'accoudoir B. Utilisez la vis K
pour joindre A et Bcomme sur le schéma de droite. Le
bord biseauté de I'accoudoir B doit étre orienté vers
I'avant. Assurez-vous que toutes les vis sont bien
serrées. Veuillez noter que le cté droit de I'accoudoir
B doit faire face au dossier et le bord incurvé vers
I'extérieur.

Plaats moer L in armleuning B. Gebruik schroef Kom A
en B te verbinden zoals in het rechter diagram. De
afgeschuinde rand van armleuning B moet naar voren
wijzen. Zorg ervoor dat alle schroeven goed vastzit-
ten. Let op dat de rechte kant van armleuning B naar
de rugleuning moet wijzen en de gebogen rand naar
buiten.
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Attach the arms cushions to the arm rest frames
by the velcro

Fixez les coussins d'accoudoirs aux cadres
d'accoudoirs a 'aide du velcro

Bevestig de armkussens met klittenband aan de
armleuningframes

EN

FR
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Place the backrest cushion on the backrest.

The two belts on the top of the backside of the
backrest cushion should be tied onto the frame
of the backrest. The other belts should be tied to
the bars of the backrest.

Placez le coussin du dossier sur le dossier.

Les deux sangles situées sur le dessus de l'arriere
du coussin du dossier doivent étre attachées au
cadre du dossier. Les autres sangles doivent étre
attachées aux barres du dossier.

Plaats het rugkussen op de rugleuning.

De twee riemen aan de bovenkant van de
achterkant van het rugkussen moeten aan het
frame van de rugleuning worden vastgemaakt.
De andere riemen moeten aan de stangen van
de rugleuning worden vastgemaakt.

EN Attach the seat cushion.
FR Fixez le coussin de siége.

NL Bevestig het zitkussen.

EN Use screw H to fix the footrest cushion to the
footrest base.

FR Utilisez la vis H pour fixer le coussin du
repose-pieds a la base du repose-pieds.

NL Gebruik schroef H om het voetensteunkussen
aan de voetensteunbasis te bevestigen.






D INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

IMPORTANT! READ AND
FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE.

ENGLISH

0 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. WARNING! To avoid danger of suffocation remove plastic cover before using this article.
This cover shall be destroyed or kept away from children.

2. WARNING! Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as
electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the product

3. WARNING! Do not use the product if any part is broken, torn or missing. Do not use spare
parts other than those approved by the manufacturer.

4. All assembly fittings should always be tightened properly and fittings should be checked
regularly an retightened as necessary.

5. Use only on a firm ground which is horizontal, level and dry.

6. Additional or replacement parts should be obtained from Childhome.

7. The manufacturer’s warranty is not transferable and may therefore only be invoked by the
first owner.

8. Do not place the product near a source of heat, a window, or other furniture.

9. WARNING! Never leave the child unattended.

10. WARNING! Read the instructions before installation as incorrect installation can be
dangerous.

11. WARNING! The product is not intended for children.

12. Never move the product with a child in it.

13. Always check that the product can’t lose his stability.

o CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE RECOMMENDATION
14. Clean by wiping with a damp cloth.
15. Do not use corrosive products.
16. Solid wood furniture can change slightly in it appearance after a while: sunlight can alter
the color, while fluctuations in atmospheric humidity can affect the surface treatment.
However this does not affect the value, functionality or service life of the furniture.

www.childhome.com
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GEBRUIKSAANWUZING

BELANGRIJK! LEES EN VOLG
DEZE INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG
EN BEWAAR ZE VOOR
TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

. WAARSCHUWING Verwijder deze plastic verpakking voordat u dit artikel gaat gebruiken om

verstikking te voorkomen. Deze verpakking moet worden vernietigd of buiten bereik van
kinderen worden gehouden.

. WAARSCHUWING! Vergewis u van het gevaar indien u het product in de nabijheid van open

vuurhaarden of extreme warmtebronnen plaatst.

WAARSCHUWING! Het product kan niet meer gebruikt worden als een onderdeel stuk is,
gescheurd of ontbreekt. Gebruik enkel reserve-onderdelen die zijn goedgekeurd door de
fabrikant.

Alle montagehulpstukken moeten altijd goed vastgedraaid worden en de schroeven
moeten regelmatig worden gecontroleerd en zo nodig opnieuw worden vastgedraaid.
Alleen gebruiken op een stevige stabiele ondergrond die vlak, horizontaal en droog is.
Gebruik uitsluitend originele Childhome-reserveonderdelen.

De fabrieksgarantie is niet overdraagbaar en kan daarom alleen door de eerste eigenaar
worden ingeroepen.

Plaats het product niet nabij een hittebron, venster of ander meubel.

WAARSCHUWING! Nooit uw kind zonder toezicht laten.

WAARSCHUWING! Lees de instructies omdat een onjuiste montage gevaarlijk kan zijn.
WAARSCHUWING! Het product is niet bestemd voor kinderen.

Verplaats het product nooit met uw kind erin.

Opgelet als u iets aan het product hangt, zorg ervoor dat het product zijn stabiliteit nooit
verliest.

AANBEVELINGEN VOOR SCHOONMAAK EN ONDERHOUD

Reinigen met een vochtige doek met lauw water.

Geen gebruik van bijtende producten.

Massief hout kan van na verloop van tijd lichtjes wijzigen: zonlicht kan de kleur veranderen,
schommelingen in luchtvochtigheid kunnen de oppervlaktebehandeling beinvlioeden. Dit
doet echter niets af van de waarde, de functionaliteit of de levensduur van het meubel.




MODE D‘EMPLOI

IMPORTANT ! LIRE ET RESPECTER
SCRUPULEUSEMENT CES
INSTRUCTIONS ET LES CONSERVER
POUR UNE CONSULTATION
ULTERIEURE.

0 INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

1. AVERTISSEMENT Pour éviter tout risque d’étouffement, retirer 'enveloppe protectrice en
matériau plastique avant d’utiliser cet article. Il convient ensuite de détruire cette enveloppe
ou de la garder a distance des enfants.

2. AVERTISSEMENT! Attention au danger de placer le produit a proximité de flammes nues et
d’autres sources de forte chaleur, comme les appareils de chauffage électrique, les appareils
de chauffage a gaz, etc.

3. AVERTISSEMENT! Ne pas utiliser le produit si certains éléments sont cassés, endommagés ou
manquants, et n’utiliser que des piéces détachées approuvées par le fabricant

4. Les dispositifs d'assemblage soient toujours convenablement serrés et régulierement vérifiés,
et resserrés si nécessaire

5. Ne poser que sur une surface plane horizontale, ferme et séche.

6. N’utilisez que les piéces de rechange de Childhome.

7. La présente garantie du fabricant n’est en aucun cas transférable, et peut uniqguement étre
utilisée par le premier propriétaire du produit.

8. Ne pas placer le produit proche d’une source de chaleur, d'une fenétre ou d’autre meuble.

9. AVERTISSEMENT! Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans surveillance.

10. AVERTISSEMENT! Lire les instructions avant installation car un mauvais montage peut s’avérer
dangereux.

11. AVERTISSEMENT! Ce produit n’est pas destiné aux enfants.

12. Ne déplacez jamais le produit d’enfant lorsque I'enfant est dedans.

13. Sivous accrochez quelque chose a le produit d’enfant, assurez-vous que le produit d’enfant
ne perd pas sa stabilité.

FRANCAIS @

o RECOMMANDATIONS DE NETTOYAGE ET D’ENTRETIEN
14. Nettoyer a I'aide d’un chiffon humide.
15. N'utilisez pas de produits mordants.
16. Le bois massif peut Iégérement s’altérer au fil du temps : la lumiére du soleil peut modifier sa
couleur et les variations de I’"humidité dans I'air peuvent influencer le traitement de surface.
Mais cela ne change en rien la valeur, la fonctionnalité et la durée de vie du meuble.

www.childhome.com
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

WICHTIG! DIE FOLGENDEN
ANLEITUNGEN SIND
SORGFALTIG ZU LESEN UND
FUR SPATERES NACHSCHLAGEN
AUFZUBEWAHREN!

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN

. WARNUNG Um die Gefahr einer Erstickung zu vermeiden, ist diese Kunststoffhlle vor

dem Gebrauch dieses Artikels zu entfernen. Diese Hille sollte anschlieBend zerstort oder
aulerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden.

. WARNUNG! Seien Sie sich der Gefahr bewusst, wenn Sie das Produkt in die Nahe eines

offenen Kaminfeuers oder extrem heiler Warmequellen hinstellen.

WARNUNG! DasProdukt kann nicht mehr benutzt werden, wenn ein Teil kaputt oder
gerissen ist, oder fehlt. Benutzen Sie nur die Ersatzteile, die durch den Hersteller genehmigt
werden.

Alle Beschlagteile fiir die Montage sollten immer sachgemaR befestigt sein und sie sollten
regelmalig Uberprift und, falls erforderlich, nachgezogen werden.

. Verwenden Sie den Stander nur auf einem festen, waagerechten und trockenem

Untergrund.

. Verwenden Sie bitte nur originale Childhome-Ersatzteile.
. Die Herstellergarantie ist nicht Gbertragbar und kann daher nur vorm ersten Besitzer in

Anspruch genommen werden.

. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nahe von Warmequellen, Fenstern oder anderen

Mobeln auf.

. WARNUNG! Lassen Sie |hr Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt.
10.

WARNUNG! Vor der Montage ist die Gebrauchsanleitung zu lesen, da eine fehlerhafte
Montage gefahrlich sein kann.

ACHTUNG! Das Produkt ist nicht fiir Kinder.

Bewegen Sie niemals den Das Produkt mit einem Kind drinnen.

Uberpriifen Sie immer, ob der Das Produkt seine Stabilitit nicht verlieren kann.

REINIGUNGS- UND WARTUNGSEMPFEHLUNGEN

Reinigen mit einem mit lauwarmem Wasser befeuchteten Tuch.

Keine dtzenden Produkte benutzen.

Massives Holz kann nach einiger Zeit leichte Anderungen aufzeigen: das Sonnenlicht kann
die Farbe dndern, Schwankungen der Luftfeuchtigkeit konnen die Ober flaichenbehandlung
beeinflussen. Dies beeintrachtigt allerdings nicht den Wert, die Funktionsfahigkeit oder die
Lebensdauer des Mobels.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MANEJO

iIMPORTANTE! SIGA
RIGUROSAMENTE ESTAS
INSTRUCCIONES Y GUARDELAS
COMO FUTURA REFERENCIA.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

. ADVERTENCIA Para evitar el peligro de asfixia, debe quitarse esta funda de plastico antes

de usar este articulo. Dicha funda debe destruirse alejada de los nifios.

. IATENCION! Atengdo ao risco de fontes de calor intenso, tais como irradiadores de barras,

aquecedores a gas, etc. nas proximidades del producto.

. iATENCION! El producto n3o deve ser utilizada se alguma parte da mesma estiver partida,

em falta ou rasgada. Utilice Unicamente recambios aprobados por el fabricante.

. Todos los accesorios de montaje deben encajar correctamente. Al cabo de un rato,

compruebe que los tornillos siguen bien apretados.

. Utilizar solamente sobre un suelo horizontal, nivelado y seco.
. Emplee sélo las piezas de recambio originales de Childhome.
. La garantia del fabricante es intransferible y, por lo tanto, solo podra ser utilizada por el

primer propietario.

. No coloque el producto cerca de una fuente de calor, una ventana u otros muebles.
. iADVERTENCIA! No dejar nunca al nifio desatendido .
10.

iADVERTENCIA! Lea las instrucciones antes de la instalacion, ya que una instalacion
incorrecta puede ser peligrosa.

iADVERTENCIA! No conviene para nifos

No mueva el producto con el nifio en ella.

Asegurese siempre de que el producto no pierda estabilidad.

RECOMENDACIONES DE LIMPIEZAY MANTENIMIENTO

Limpie pasando un trapo humedo.

No utilice productos corrosivos.

Con el paso del tiempo, el aspecto de los muebles de madera maciza puede variar:la luz
solar puede alterar el color, mientras que los cambios de humedad atmosférica pueden
afectar al tratamiento de la superficie. Sin embargo, esto no afecta al valor, la funcionalidad
o la vida atil del mueble.

www.childhome.com
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INSTRUCOES DE USO

IMPORTANTE! LEIA COM
ATENCAO E RESPEITE ESTAS
INSTRUCOES. GUARDEAS PARA
UMA CONSULTA FUTURA.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANCA

. AVISO ! Para evitar perigo de sufocagdo, remover esta embalagem de plastico antes de usar

o0 artigo. Esta embalagem deve ser destruida ou afastada das criangas.

. ATENCAO! No olvide el riesgo que supone tener fuego u otras fuentes de calor como, por

ejemplo, calefacciones eléctricas, estufas, etc. cerca do produto.

ATENCAO! O produto para bebé no se podra utilizar si falta o se rompe alguna pieza. Utilize
apenas pecas aprovadas pelo fabricante.

Todos os acessérios de montagem devem estar bem apertados. Decorrido algum tempo,
verificar se os parafusos estdo correctamente apertados.

Cocolar apenas sobre superficies planas, horizontais, firmes e secas.

Recomendamos que sejam utilizadas sé pegas de reposigdo Childhome.

A garantia do fabricante ndo é transferivel e, por isso, s6 pode ser invocada pelo primeiro
proprietario.

N&o coloque o produto perto de uma fonte de calor, de uma janela ou de outros moveis.
ATENCAOQ! Nunca deixar a crianga sem vigilancia.

ATENGAO! Leia as instrucdes antes da instalagdo, uma instalagdo incorrecta pode ser
perigosa.

AVISO! Contra-indicado para criangas

Nunca deslocar a produto com a crianga sentada na mesma.

Verificar sempre a estabilidade do produto.

RECOMENDAGOES DE LIMPEZA E MANUTENGAO

Limpar com um pano humido.

N3o utilizar produtos de limpeza corrosivos.

Com o tempo, o aspecto do mobilidrio de madeira maciga pode mudar ligeiramente. A
luz do sol pode alterar a cor, enquanto que as flutuagées de humidade podem afectar o
tratamento superficial. No entanto, tal ndo afectara o valor, funcionalidade ou vida util do
mével.
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ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

IMPORTANTE! SEGUIRE CON
CURA LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI E
CONSERVARLE PER UN UTILIZZO

FUTURO.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

AVVERTENZA: Per evitare il rischio di soffocamento, togliere I'involucro protettivo di
materia plastica prima di utilizzare questo articolo. L'involucro dovrebbe essere distrutto o
tenuto lontano dai bambini.

ATTENZIONE! Prestare attenzione ai rischi derivanti da fonti di forte calore quali stufe
elettriche, a gas ecc. collocate in prossimita del prodotto.

ATTENZIONE! Il prodotto non pud essere utilizzato se uno dei suoi componenti é rotto,
mancante o strappato. Utilizzare solo pezzi di ricambio approvato dal costruttore.

Fissare sempre adeguatamente tutti i raccordi di assemblaggio. Controllare dopo un po’ di
tempo che le viti siano adeguatamente avvitate.

Utilizzare soltanto su una superficie stabile, orizzontale, piana e asciutta.

Usare esclusivamente ricambi originali Childhome.

La garanzia del produttore non é trasferibile e pertanto solo il primo proprietario pud
usufruirne.

. Non posizionare il prodotto vicino a fonti di calore, finestre o altri mobili.
. ATTENZIONE! Non lasciare mai il vostro bambino incustodito.
10.

ATTENZIONE! Leggere le istruzioni prima di installazione come un’installazione non corretta
puo essere pericoloso.

ATTENZIONE! Il prodotto non & destinato a bambini.

Mai spostare il prodotto con il bambino all’interno.

Controllare sempre che il prodotto non perda stabilita.

CONSIGLI PER LA PULIZIA ELA MANUTENZIONE

Pulire con un panno umido.

Non usare detergenti aggressivi.

Il legno massiccio pud deteriorarsi leggermente nel tempo: la luce solare puo cambiare
colore e le variazioni di umidita nell’aria possono influenzare il trattamento superficiale. Ma
questo non cambia il valore, la funzionalita e la durata dei mobili.

www.childhome.com
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OAHTIEZ XPHZHz2

2HMANTIKO! Ol KATQOI OAHTIEZ
MPENEI NA AIABAZONTAI
MPOZEKTIKA KAI NA
DYANAZZONTAI A METEREITA
=EQYAANIZMA .

OAHTIEZ AZDAANEIAZ

. MPOEIAONOIHZH! Ma va anoduyete tov Kivéuvo aodutiag, adalpéote To MAACTIKO

KAAU LA TPV XPNOLLOTIOLOETE QUTO TO AVTLKELMEVO. AUTO TO TAAGTIKO KAAU LU TIPETIEL VAL
kataotpadel i va MAPAPEIVEL LOKPLA oIt TO TTALSLA.

. MPOEIAONOIHZIH — ZiyoupeuTeite MWG TO MPOIOVTOC SeV €XEL TOMOBETNOEL KOVTA OE AVOLKTH

DWTLA I O€ LOYXUTEG TINYEG BEPUOTNTAG TT.X. NAEKTPLKEG COUTIEG, COUTIEG OEPLOU.

. MPOEIAONOIHZIH — Mn xpnotuomnoleite A€oV TO TPOLOV OTaV £XOUV OTIACEL, £XOUV OXLOTEL

TURMaTa 1 €xouv kamota BAGBN r Aeimouv. No XpnGLUOTIOLEITE LOVO T AVTAAAAKTIKA TTOU
GUVLOTA O KATOLOKEVUAOTNG.

‘O\a ta €aptrpaTo CUVAPUOAOYNONG TIPEMEL TTAVTA VA 0dLXTEL CWOTA. EAEyETe petd amo
Atyo 6Tt ot Bideg elval akOpa odLypéva cwotd.

. Xpnoomnoleite povo oe otabepo €dadog opl{ovTLo, ninedo kAL oTEYVO.
. NapakaAelobe va xpnotpomnoleite povo yvriola aviaAlaktika tng Childhome.
. H eyyunon tou kataokevaoth ev elval pzetaLBAcLUo Kal umopel va yivel emtikAnon pévo

Qo TOV MPWTO LELOKTATN.

. Mnv tonoBeteite To MPoioV Kovtd o€ mnyn Beppotntag, mapddupo i AAAa EMTAQ.
. MPOEIAONOIHZH! MNoté pnv adrvete to moudi xwplic emiBAedn.
10.

MPOEIAONOIHZH! Awafdote T 06nyieg mpwv amo tnv tonobEtnon. H AavBaopévn
TtonoBetnon pmopel va givat emikivéuvn.

MPOEIAONOIHZH! Aev givat katdAAnAo yLo madia.

Mn LLETOKLVELTE TIOTE TO TIPOLOV, EVw TO TS KABETAL OE QUTO.

EAéyxete mAvta OTL TO POIOV SV Umopel va XAOEL T oTabepdTNTA TOU.

ZYNIZTQMENH MEOOAOZ KAGAPIZMOY KAI ZYNTHPHZHZ

KaBapiote tnv viouhdna okoumiovtag pe uypo mavi.

Mnv xpnolUoToLE(TE TpolovTa Tou TTpokaAouv SLaBpwoan.

‘ErumAa and cupmnayég E0Ao pmopet va aAAd&ouv eAadpwg eEWTEPLKA LETA ATTO KATIOLO
Slaotnua : To dwe Tou HALOU UTopel va aAAAEEL TO XPWHA, EVW OL SLAKUUAVOELG OU ETUTESOU
vypaoiog Tng atpoodalpag unopel va emnpedcouy tnv enudavetla. Qotdoo, dev emnpedletal
n a&ia, n AeltoupylkoTNTA Kat N SLdpkeLa Lwrg Tou eminmiou.




DANSK

BRUGSVEJLEDNING

VIGTIGT! FOLG
INSTRUKTIONERNE N@JAGTIGT
OG GEM DEM TIL SENERE BRUG.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

. ADVARSEL! For at undga kvaelningsrisiko skal denne plastemballage fijernes, f@r produktet

tages i brug. Emballagen skal enten tilintetggres eller opbevares utilgaengeligt for bgrn

. ADVARSEL! Veer opmaerksom pa risikoen ved aben ild og andre kilder med staerk varme,

som fx elektriske ovne, gasovne, m.m. i neerheden af produktet.

ADVARSEL! Brug ikke produktet, hvis en del er gdelagt, i stykker eller mangler. Brug kun
reservedele leveret eller godkendt af producent/forhandler.

Alle skruer mv. skal altid spaendes korrekt. Check efter et stykke tid, at skruerne stadig er
spaendt korrekt.

Ma kun bruges pa et fast underlag, der er vandret, plant og tgrt.

Brug kun originale Childhome reservedele til gitteret.

Producentens garanti kan ikke overfgres og kan derfor kun paberabes af den fgrste ejer.
Placer ikke produktet nzer en varmekilde, et vindue eller andre mgbler.

ADVARSEL! Efterlad aldrig dit barn alene.

. ADVARSEL! Laes vejledningen fgr installation ved forkert installation kan veere farlig.
. ADVARSEL! Produkt ikke egnet til bgrn

. Flyt aldrig stolen med barnet i.

. Kontrollér altid at stolen star stabilt.

RENG@RINGS- OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSESANBEFALINGER.

. Renggr med en fugtig klud.
. Brug ikke atsende produkter.
. Massivt trae kan forringes lidt over tid: sollys kan @ndre sin farve, og @endringer i fugt i

luften kan pavirke overfladebehandling. Men det ndrer ikke veerdien, funktionaliteten og
holdbarheden af mgblerne.

www.childhome.com
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BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIGT! LAS FOLJ DESSA
INSTRUKTIONER NOGA OCH
SPARA DEIV|I3 585 FRAMTIDA

SAKERHETS INSTRUKTIONER

. VARNING: For att undvika kvavning, ta bort plastpasen fore anvandning. Forstor den eller

forvara den utom rackhall for barn.

. VARNING: Var vaksam mot dppna eldar eller andra varmekallor, som el-element, grillar mm. i

narheten av produkten.

VARNING: Anvand inte produkten om delar ar trasiga eller saknas. Anvand endast delar som
ar godkdnda av tillverkaren.

Alla monteringsbeslag ska alltid dras at ordentligt. Kontrollera efter ett tag att skruvarna
fortfarande ar ordentligt atdragna.

Anvand endast pa slata, plana, fasta och torra ytor.

Anvand endast Childhome originalreservdelar till denna produkt.

Tillverkarens garanti ar inte 6verforbar och kan darfor endast aberopas av den forsta dgaren.
Placera inte produkten ndra en varmekalla, ett fonster eller andra maobler.

VARNING! Ldmna aldrig barnet utan uppsikt.

. VARNING! Lds instruktionerna innan installationen felaktig installation kan vara farlig.
. VARNING! Inte lamplig for barn.

. Flytta aldrig produkt med ett barn i den.

. Kontrollera alltid att produkt inte kan forlora sin stabilitet.

RENGORINGS- OCH UNDERHALLSREKOMMENDATIONER.

. Rengor med en fuktig trasa.
. Anvénd inte rengoringsmedel som innehaller slipmedel eller blekmedel.
. Massivt trd kan férsdmras nagot 6ver tid: solljus kan dndra sin farg och forandringar i fukt

i luften kan paverka ytbehandling. Men detta forandrar inte vardet, funktionaliteten och
hallbarheten hos moblerna.
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BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIG! LES OG F@LG DISSE
INSTRUKSENE N@YAKTIG OG TA
VARE PA DEM TIL SENERE BRUK.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

. ADVARSEL: For & unnga kvelning, fjern plastpose fgr bruk. @delegge det eller oppbevar det

utilgjengelig for barn.

. ADVARSEL: Pass pa apne branner eller andre varmekilder, for eksempel elektriske

elementer, griller etc. i neerheten av produktet.

ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk hvis deler er gdelagte eller mangler. Bruk kun deler godkjent av
produsenten.

Alle monteringsbeslag skal alltid skrudd ordentlig til. Sjekk etter en stund at skruene
fortsatt er skrudd ordentlig til.

Bruk kun pa glatte, flate, faste og tgrre overflater.

Bruk kun originale Childhome reservedeler til dette produktet.

Garantien fra produsenten er ikke overfgrbar og kan derfor bare paberopes av den fgrste
eieren.

. Ikke plasser produktet nzer en varmekilde, et vindu eller andre mgbler.
. ADVARSEL! La aldri barn veaere uten tilsyn.

10.
11.
12.
13.

ADVARSEL! Les bruksanvisningen fgr montering, feilaktig installasjon kan vzere farlig.
ADVARSEL! Produktet ikke passende for barn

Aldri flytte produktet med et barn i den.

Kontroller alltid at produktet ikke kan miste sin stabilitet.

RENGJ@RINGS- OG VEDLIKEHOLDSANBEFALINGER.

Rengjgr med en fuktig klut.

Unnga a bruke skurepulver eller blekemidler.

Massivt tre kan forverres litt over tid: sollys kan forandre farge, og endringer i fuktighet i
luften kan pavirke overflatebehandling. Men dette endrer ikke verdien, funksjonaliteten og
holdbarheten til mgblene.
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KAYTTOOHIJE

TARKEAA! LUE NAMA OHIJEET,
NOUDATA NIITA TARKASTI .
JA SAILYTA NE MYOHEMPAA
KAYTTOA VARTEN.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

. VAROITUS Tukehtumisvaaran valttamiseksi poista tdma muovipakkaus ennen tdman

tuotteen kayttoa. Tama pakkaus tulee havittaa tai pitaa poissa lasten ulottuvilta.

. VAROITUS: Varo avoimia tulipaloja tai muita lammaonlahteitd, kuten sahkdelementteja, grillit

jne. ldhelld tuotetta.

. VAROITUS: Al4 kayt, jos jokin osa on rikkoontunut, kulunut/repeytynyt tai puuttuu. Kayta

vain valmistajan toimittamia tai hyvaksymia varaosia.

. Kaikki kokoonpanon osat tulisi olla kiredsti kiinni. Tarkista jonkin ajan kuluttua, etta ruuvit

ovat kiristettyna kunnolla.

. Kaytad vain tukevalla, vaakasuoralla alustalla ja kuivalla pinnalla
. Kaytd tuotteen kanssa vain Childhome alkuperaisvaraosia.
. Valmistajan takuu ei ole siirrettavissa, ja siksi niitd voidaan kdyttaa ensimmaisen omistajan

ainoita tuotteita.

. Al3 aseta laitetta lhelle limmonlahdetts, ikkunaa tai muita huonekaluja.
. VAROITUS! Al3 j4t4 lasta ilman valvontaa.

10.
11.
12.
13.

VAROITUS! Lue ohjeet ennen asennusta, virheellisesta asennuksesta voi olla vaarallista.
VAROITUS! ei sovellu lapsille.

Al siirra tuote lapsen ollessa tuolissa.

Tarkista aina, ettd tuote ei ole epatasapainossa.

PUHDISTUS- JA HUOLTOSUOSITUKSET.

Puhdista kostealla liinalla.

Al3 kdytd hankaavia puhdistusaineita tai valkaisuaineita.

Massiivipuu voi huonontua hieman ajan kuluessa: auringonvalo voi muuttaa varia, ja
kosteuden muutokset ilmassa voivat vaikuttaa pintakasittelyyn. Tama ei kuitenkaan muuta
huonekalujen arvoa, toimivuutta ja sailyvyytta.




(TR KULLANMA TALIMATI

ONEMLI! BU TALIMATLARI
OKUYUN VE UYGULAYIN VE
ILERIDE BASVURMAK UZERE

SAKLAYIN.

TURKCE

0 GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI
1. UYARI! Bogulma tehlikesinden kaginmak icin bu makaleyi kullanmadan énce plastik kapagi
cikarin. Bu kapak yok edilecek veya gocuklardan uzak tutulacaktr.
2. UYARI! Uriiniin yakininda elektrik yanginlari, gaz yanginlari, vb. Gibi acik ates ve diger giiclii isi
kaynaklari riskinin farkinda olun.
3. UYARI: Pargalar kirilmis veya eksikse kullanmayin. Yalnizca ureticinin onayladigi pargalari
kullanin.
4. Tim montaj parcalari her zaman dogru sekilde sikilmahdir. Vidalarin hala diizgln sikildigindan
bir stire sonra kontrol edin.
Yalnizca piruzsiiz, diz, saglam ve kuru yizeylerde kullanin.
Lutfen yalnizca orijinal Childhome yedek pargalari kullaniniz.
Uretici garantisi devredilemez, bu sebeple sadece iiriiniin ilk sahibi tarafindan kullanilabilir.
Urlind bir 1s1 kaynagi, pencere veya baska mobilyalar yakininda birakmayin.
9. UYARI! Cocugu asla yalniz birakmayiniz .
10. UYARI! Kurulumdan 6nce talimatlari okuyun; ¢linkl yanhs kurulum tehlikeli olabilir.
11. UYARI! gocuklar igin uygun degildir
12. Uriin icindeyken sandalyeyi higbir zaman hareket ettirmeyin.
13. Uriin devrilme riski olmadigini mutlaka kontrol edin.

o TEMIZLEME VE BAKIM ONERILERI.
14. Nemli bir bezle temizleyin.
15. Herhangi asiri asitli temizlik deterjanlari kullanmayiniz.
16. Kati ahsap zamanla hafifce bozulabilir: glines 1si1g1 rengini degistirebilir ve havadaki nem
degisiklikleri yiizey islemeyi etkileyebilir. Fakat bu mobilya degerini, islevselligini ve raf
Omriinl degistirmez.

www.childhome.com




L PL

POLSKA

10.

11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

www.childhome.com

INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA

WAZNE! PONIZSZE INSTRUKCIJE
NALEZY UWAZNIE PRZECZYTAC |
ZACHOWAC DO WYKORZYSTANIA
W PRZYSZtOSCI.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZENSTWA

OSTRZEZENIE! W celu unikniecia niebezpieczeAstwa uduszenia, przed uzyciem niniejszego
wyrobu usung¢ ostone z tworzywa sztucznego. Ostona powinna zosta¢ nastepnie zniszczona
lub przechowywana w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci.

OSTRZEZENIE! o ryzyku zwigzanym z otwartym ogniem i innymi silnymi zrédtami ciepta, jak
piecyki elektryczne, piecyki gazowe itp., dziatajgcymi w poblizu produktu

OSTRZEZENIE! Nie uzywad stojaka, jesli jakakolwiek jego cze$é jest uszkodzona, zuzyta lub
zagineta, Uzywac wytacznie czesci zamiennych dostarczonych lub zatwierdzonych przez
producenta.

Wszystkie ztgczki montazowe muszg by¢ zawsze dokrecone prawidtowo. Sprawdz, po pewnym
czasie, ze $ruby sg nadal prawidtowo dokrecone.

Stawia¢ wytgcznie na stabilnej, poziomej i suchej powierzchni.

Uzywac wytacznie oryginalnych czesci zamiennych Childhome.

Gwarancja producenta nie jest zbywalne i mogg zatem by¢ powotywane jedynie przez
pierwszego wiasciciela.

Nie umieszczaj produktu w poblizu zrédta ciepta, okna lub innych mebli.

OSTRZEZENIE! Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.

OSTRZEZENIE! Przeczytaé instrukcje przed instalacja, btednej instalacji moze by¢
niebezpieczne.

OSTRZEZENIE! nie odpowiednie dla dzieci

Nigdy przesung¢ produktu z dzieckiem w Srodku.

Zawsze nalezy sprawdzi¢, ze produktu nie moze utracic stabilnosé.

ZALECENIA DOTYCZACE CZYSZCZENIA | KONSERWACII.

Czys$¢ wilgotng szmatka.

Nie stosowac zadnych agresywnych srodkéw czyszczacych.

Drewno lite moze z czasem ulegaé nieznacznemu pogorszeniu: $wiatto stoneczne moze zmienié¢
swoj kolor, a zmiany wilgotnosci w powietrzu moga wptywac na obrébke powierzchni. Ale to
nie zmienia wartosci, funkcjonalnosci i trwatosci mebli.




EESTI

KASUTUSJUHEND

TAHELEPANU! LUGEGE JA
JARGIGE NEID JUHISEID JA
HOIDKE EDASPIDISEKS ALLES.

OHUTUSJUHISED

HOIATUS Hoidumaks lambumisohust, eemalda enne toote kasutamist see plastkate. Katte
peaks havitama voi hoidma seda laste eest.

HOIATUS! Ole teadlik, et lahtine tuli ja teised tugevad soojusallikad, nagu elektriline
soojusekiirgaja (nt. reflektor), gaasileek jne. on toote ldheduses ohtlikud.

HOIATUS! Ara kasuta kui tikskdik milline osa on katki, rebenenud v&i puudub; Kasuta ainult
neid asendusosi, mis on tootega kaasas v&i mille sobivust on kinnitanud tootja.

Koik kokkupaneku liitmikud peavad alati olema korralikult. Kontrollige aegajalt, et kruvid
oleksid korralikult pingutatud.

Kasuta ainult kindlal horisontaalsel, Ghetasasel ja kuival pinnal.

Kasutage palun ainult Childhome originaalvaruosi.

Tootja garantii ei ole Uleantav ning seetdttu voib tugineda vaid esimene omanik.

Arge asetage toodet sooja, akna v&i muu méobli liheduses.

HOIATUS! Arge jatke last kunagi jarelevalveta..

. HOIATUS! Loe juhiseid enne paigaldamist nii vale paigaldamine vdib olla ohtlik.
. HOIATUS! ei sobi lastele

. Arge liigutage toode kunagi kui laps istub selles.

. Kontrollige alati, et toode ei kaota oma stabiilsust.

PUHASTUS- JA HOOLDUSSOOVITUSED.

. Puhastage niiske lapiga.
. Arge kasutage kangeid puhastusvahendeid.
. Tahkest puidust voib mdne aja jooksul pisut halveneda: paikesevalgus vdib selle varvi muuta

ja niiskuse muutused Shus vdivad mdéjutada pinnatootlust. Kuid see ei muuda moobli
vaartust, funktsionaalsust ja sailivust.

www.childhome.com
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LIETOSANAS PAMACIBA

SVARIGI! IZLASIET UN IEVEROJIET
SOS NORADIJUMUS UN
SAGLABAIJIET TOS TURPMAKAI
IZMANTOSANAI.

DROSIBAS INSTRUKCIJAS

. BRIDINAJUMS! Pirms izstradajumu lietojat, nonemiet 3o plastmasas apvalku, lai nebatu

nosmaksanas briesmu. Péc tam apvalks jaiznicina vai jasarga no bérniem.

. BRIDINAJUMS! Apzinieties, cik ir bistami, ja produkta tuvuma atrodas valéja uguns vai cits

karstuma avots, pieméram, elektriskais kamins vai gazes plits.

BRIDINAJUMS! Nelietojiet produktu, ja kada no $im sastavdalam ir sadalita, ieplisusi vai
pazudusi. Neizmantojiet rezerves dalas, iznemot raZotaja apstiprinatas rezerves dalas.

Visi montazas piederumi vienmér japievelk pareizi. Parbaudiet péc britina, ka skrives joprojam
ir stingraki pareizi.

Lietojiet tikai uz cietas, horizontalas un sausas virsmas!

Lddzam izmantot tikai originalas Childhome rezerves dalas.

RaZotaja garantija nav nododama un tadé| to var atsaukties tikai pirmais Tpasnieks.
Neievietojiet produktu tuvu siltuma avotam, logam vai citam mébelém.

BRIDINAJUMS! Neatstajiet bérnu vienu bez uzraudzibas.

. BRIDINAJUMS! Izlasiet instrukcijas pirms uzstadidanas, ka nepareiza uzstadiana var biit

bistama.

BRIDINAJUMS! Produkts, nav piemérots bérniem

Nekad parvietot produkts, ar bérnu taja.

Vienmeér parliecinieties, ka produkts, nevar zaudét savu stabilitati.

TIRISANAS UN APKOPES IETEIKUMI.

Notiriet ar mitru dranu.

Neizmantojiet agresivus tirisanas lidzek]us.

Cietie koki laika gaita var nedaudz pasliktinaties: saules gaisma var mainit krasu, un mitruma
izmainas gaisa var ietekmét virsmas apstradi. Bet tas nemaina mébe|u vértibu, funkcionalitati
un glabasanas laiku.




(1T NUDOJIMO INSTRUKCUA

SVARBU! PERSKAITYKITE IR
VYKDYKITE SIAS INSTRUKCIJAS
IR ISSAUGOKITE JAS ATEICIAL.

LIETUVOS

0 SAUGOS NURODYMAI
1. JSPEJIMAS! Prie$ naudojant §j gaminj, pasalinti plastiko pakuote, kad bty i§vengta pavojaus
uzdusti. Si pakuoteé turi biiti sunaikinta arba saugoma atokiai nuo vaiky.
2. JSPEJIMAS! Atkreipkite démesj j tai, ar tai pavojinga, jei netoli gaminio yra atvira liepsna ar
kitas Silumos Saltinis, pvz., Elektrinis Zidinys ar dujiné viryklé.
3. JSPEJIMAS! Nevartokite gaminio, jei jo dalis yra sugadinta, suplysta arba triksta. Nenaudokite
atsarginiy daliy, iSskyrus patvirtintas gamintojo.
4. Visos montuojamos detalés turi bati tinkamai priverztos. Praéjus Siek tiek laiko reguliariai
patikrinkite ar varztai vis dar yra tinkamai priverzti.
. Déti tik ant tvirto, horizontalaus, lygaus ir sauso pagrindo.
Naudokite tik originalias Childhome atsargines dalis.
. Gamintojo garantija neperduodamas, todél gali buti remiamasi tik pirmajam savininkui.
. Nejunkite gaminio $alia Silumos, lango ar kity baldy Saltinio.
. ISPEJIMAS! Niekada nepalikite vaiko be prieZidros.
10. JSPEJIMAS! Perskaitykite instrukcijas prie§ montavimas, neteisingai jrengus gali bati
pavojingas.
11. JSPEJIMAS! produktas néra tinkamas vaikams
12. Niekada ne perkelkite produktas sédint joje.
13. Visada patikrinkite ar produktas statomoje vietoje negali prarasti stabilumo.

©O© N U

o VALYMO IR PRIEZIUROS REKOMENDACIJOS.
14. ISvalykite drégnu skuduréliu.
15. Nenaudokite agresyviy valikliy.
16. Kietoji mediena gali Siek tiek pablogéti per laika: saulés spinduliai gali keisti savo spalvg,
o drégmeés pokyciai ore gali paveikti pavirsiy apdorojima. Taciau tai nekeicia baldy vertés,
funkcionalumo ir tinkamumo.
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HASZNALATI UTASITAS

FONTOS! OLVASD EL ES KOVESSE
EZEKET AZ UTASITASOKAT, ES
TARTJA A JOVOBEN IS.

BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

. FIGYELEM fulladasveszély elkerilése, tavolitsa el a védéburkolatot miianyag hasznalata elétt a

cikket. Ezt a boritékot el kell pusztitani, vagy tévol kell tartani a gyermekektél.
FIGYELMEZTETES! Keriilje nyilt lang és mas héforrasok pl.: elektromos fiit6berendezés, kalyha
haszndlatat a termék kozvetlen kozelében.

FIGYELMEZTETES! A terméket nem hasznélhatd, ha barmely része torott, hibas vagy hianyzik.
Az Osszes részt a hasznalati utasitasnak megfelelGen kell sszeszerelni. Egy id6 utdn
ellenérizze, hogy a csavarok rendesen tartanak-e.

Csak szilard, vizszintes és széraz aljzatokon hasznélhatd.

Csak eredeti Childhome alkatrészeket hasznéljon.

. A gyartdi garancia nem atruhdzhato és ezért csak akkor lehet hivatkozni az elsé tulajdonos.
. Ne helyezze a terméket héforrés, ablak vagy egyéb butor kdzelében.

FIGYELEM! Soha ne hagyja gyermekét feligyelet nélkiil.

. FIGYELEM! Olvassa el az utasitasokat a telepités el6tt, helytelen telepités veszélyes lehet.
. FIGYELEM! A termék gyermekek szamdra nem alkalmas

. Soha ne mozgassa a késziléket, amig benne (l.

. Mindig gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy az termék stabil.

TANACSOK A TISZTITASHOZ ES KARBANTARTASHOZ

. Nedves ruhaval torolje le a terméket!
. Ne hasznéljon maré hatdsu szereket!
. A tomorfa butorok idével kissé valtoznak. Napfény hatasara valtozhat a szinlk, mig a

paratartalom véltozasa befolydsolhatja a termék feliiletét, de ezek nincsenek hatassal a termék
értékére, funkcionalitdsara, vagy élettartamara.




NAVOD NA POUZITIE

DOLEZITE! PRECITAJTE SI A
DODRZIAVAITE TIETO POKYNY
A ULOZTE ICH PRE BUDUCE
POUZITIE.

Q

SLOVENSKY

0 BEZPECNOSTNE INSTRUKCIE
1. UPOZORNENIE. — Pred pouzitim tohto vyrobku odstranit plastovy povlak, aby sa zabranilo
nebezpecenstvu udusenim. tento povlak sa ma znicit alebo ulozit mimo dosahu deti.
2. UPOZORNENIE! Vyvarujte sa nebezpecia inych silnych zdrojov tepla, ako su elektrické
vykurovacie telesa, plynové ohrievace atd., v tesnej blizkosti postielky.
3. UPOZORNENIE! Tento vyrobok sa nemdze pouzivat, pokial je akdkolvek jej ¢ast zlomen4,
znicena alebo chyba. PouZivajte iba nahradné diely schvalené vyrobcom.
4. Vsetky montované sucasti musia byt vzdy poriadne dotiahnuté. Po chvili skontrolujte, &i st
vsetky skrutky stale poriadne upevnené.
. Pouzivajte len na pevnom, vodorovnom a suchom podklade.
Prosim, pouzivajte iba originalne nahradné diely znacky Childhome.
. Zéaruka vyrobcu je neprenosnd, a preto méze byt uplatnend iba na prvého majitela.
. Vyrobok neumiestriujte do blizkosti zdroja tepla, okna alebo iného nabytku.
. UPOZORNENIE! Nikdy nenechavajte dieta bez dozoru.
10. VAROVANIE! Precitajte si navod pred instalaciou ako nespravne instaldcie mozu byt
nebezpecné.
11. VYSTRAHA! Produkt nie je vhodny pre deti
12. Nikdy vyrobok nehybte, pokial je v nej dieta.
13. Vidy kontrolujte, ¢i je vyrobok stabilna.

©O© N U

o ODPORUCANIA PRE CISTENIE A UDRZBU
14. Cistite poutieranim navlhéenou handri¢kou.
15. Nepouzivajte kordzne vyrobky.
16. Vzhlad nabytku z masivneho dreva sa mézZe pri pouzivanim mierne zmenit: slnecné svetlo
méze pozmenit farbu, zatial ¢o zmeny atmosférickej vihkosti m6zu povrch materialu. Tieto
zmeny ale neovplyviiuju hodnotu, funkénost alebo Zivotnost nabytku.

www.childhome.com
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NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

POMEMBNO! PREBERITE IN
UPOSTEVAIJTE TA NAVODILA
IN JIH SHRANITE ZA POZNEJSO
UPORABO.

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

. UPOZORNENIE. — Pred pouZitim tohto vyrobku odstranit plastovy povlak, aby sa zabranilo

nebezpecenstvu udusenim. tento povlak sa ma znicit alebo ulozit mimo dosahu deti.

. UPOZORNENIE. Upostevajte nevarnost odprtega ognja ter drugih nevarnih virov toplote, kot so

npr. elektri¢ni ali plinski grelniki itd., v neposredni blizini izdelka.

OPOZORILO! Ne uporabljajte, Ce je katerikoli del polomljen, raztrgan ali ¢e manjka.
Uporabljajte le nadomestne dele, ki jih dobavlja ali odobri proizvajalec.

Vsi montazni deli morajo biti vedno ustrezno priviti. Preverite ¢ez nekaj ¢asa, da so vijaki se
vedno pritrjeni pravilno.

Uporabljajte na trdnih, vodoravnih, izravnanih in suhih povrsinah.

Prosimo vas, da uporabljate zgolj originalne Childhome nadomestne dele.

Garancija proizvajalca ni prenosljiva in se zato lahko uveljavlja samo prvemu lastniku.
Izdelek ne postavljajte blizu vira toplote, okna ali drugega pohistva.

OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne puscaj otroka brez nadzora.

. OPOZORILO! Preberite navodila pred montazo kot nepravilne montaze je lahko nevarno.
. OPOZORILO! Izdelek ni primeren za otroke.

. Nikoli ne premikajte izdelek, dokler otrok sedi v njem.

. Vedno preverite, izdelek ne more izgubiti svojo stabilnost

PRIPOROCILA ZA CISCENJE IN VZDRZEVANJE.

. Ocistite z vlazno krpo.
. Ne uporabljajte agresivnih Cistil.
. Masiv les se lahko s¢asoma nekoliko poslabsa: soncna svetloba lahko spremeni barvo in

spremembe vlage v zraku lahko vplivajo na povrsinsko obdelavo. Toda to ne spremeni
vrednosti, funkcionalnosti in rokovanja pohistva.
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INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

IMPORTANT! CITITI S| URMATI
. ACESTE INSTRUCTIUNI SI
PASTRATI-LE PENTRU REFERINTE
ULTERIOARE.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA

. AVERTIZARE! Pentru a evita riscul sufocarii, scoateti folia protectoare din plastic inainte de a

folosi acest produs. Acest plic ar trebui distrus sau tinut departe de copii.

. AVERTIZARE! Fiti constienti de riscul de incendii deschise si de alte surse de caldurd puternica,

cum ar fi incendiile cu bara electricd, incendiile de gaze etc. in apropierea produsului
AVERTIZARE! Nu utilizati daca piesele sunt rupte sau lipsesc. Utilizati numai piese aprobate de
producator.

Toate accesoriile de asamblare trebuie sa fie stranse intotdeauna in mod corespunzator.
Verificati dupa un timp daca suruburile sunt inca stranse in mod corespunzator.

Utilizati numai pe substraturi solide, orizontale si uscate.

Va rugam sa utilizati doar piese de schimb originale Childhome.

Garantia producatorului nu este transferabil si, prin urmare, poate fi invocata numai de catre
primul proprietar.

Nu asezati produsul in apropierea unei surse de caldura, a unei ferestre sau a altor mobilier.
AVERTISMENT! Nu lasati niciodata copilul nesupravegheat .

AVERTIZARE! Cititi instructiunile Thainte de instalare ca instalarea incorecta poate fi
periculoasa.

ATENTIE! Produsul nu este potrivit pentru copii

Nu mutati niciodata produs cu un copil in ea.

Intotdeauna verificati ca produs sa nu isi piarda stabilitatea.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE CURA‘[ARE SI 'iNTRE'[INERE.

Curatati cu o carpa umeda.

Nu utilizati agenti de curatare agresivi.

Lemnul masiv se poate deteriora usor in timp: lumina soarelui isi poate schimba culoarea si
schimbarile de umiditate in aer pot influenta tratamentul de suprafata. Dar acest lucru nu
schimba valoarea, functionalitatea si termenul de valabilitate al mobilierului.

www.childhome.com



(Cs NAVOD K POUZITI

DULEZITE! PRECTETE SI A
DODRZUIJTE TYTO POKYNY,
A ULOZTE JE PRO BUDOUCI

POUZITI.

CESKY

0 BEZPECNOSTNI INSTRUKCE

1. VAROVANI OBAL zni¢te nebo odstraite z dosahu déti. NEBEZPECI udugeni!

2. UPOZORNENI! Vyvarujte se nebezpedi jinych silnych zdrojt tepla, jako jsou elektricka topna
télesa, plynové ohfivace atd., v tésné blizkosti postylky.

3. UPOZORNENI! Vyrobek nemuze byt pouzivana, pokud je jakakoli jeji ¢ast zlomena, zni¢ena
nebo chybi. PouZivejte pouze nahradni dily schvélené vyrobcem.

4. VSechny montované soucasti musi byt vZdy radné utazeny. Po ¢ase zkontrolujte, zda jsou
vSechny Srouby stale fadné upevnény.

5. PouZivejte pouze na pevné podlaze, kterd je vodorovna a sucha.

6. Pouzivejte prosim pouze origindlni ndhradni dily znacky Childhome.

7. Zaruka vyrobce je neprenosnd, a proto muize byt uplatnéna pouze na prvniho majitele.

8. Neumistujte pfistroj do blizkosti zdroje tepla, okna nebo jiného nébytku.

9. UPOZORNENI! Nikdy nenechavejte dité bez dozoru.

10. VAROVANI! Pfectéte si navod pred instalaci jako nespravné instalace mohou byt nebezpecné.

11. VAROVANI! Vyrobek neni vhodny pro déti

12. Nikdy s vyrobek nehybejte, pokud je v ni dité.

13. Kontrolujte, zda vyrobek je stabilni.

o DOPORUCENI PRO CISTENI A UDRZBU.
14. Ocistéte ji vihkym hadrikem.
15. NepouZivejte Zadné agresivni Cistici prostredky.
16. Masivni dfevo se mUze casem mirné zhorSovat: slunecni svétlo mdze zménit barvu a zmény
vlhkosti ve vzduchu mohou ovlivnit povrchovou Upravu. To vsak neméni hodnotu, funkénost a
trvanlivost ndbytku.

www.childhome.com




(BG] YNbTBAHE 3A YNOTPEBA

BAMHO! MPOYETETE
N CNEABAMTE TE3U
MHCTPYKLU MW U TU 3ANA3ETE
3A CMPABKA B BbJELLE.

BBbJ/ITAPCKUA

0 UHCTPYKLU MU 3A BE3OMACHOC

1. NPEAYNPEXAEHUE 3a na nsberHete pucKa oT 3agyllaBaHe, Npeam Aa U3Noa3BaTe To3u
NPOAYKT, U3BaZeTe npeanasHaTa naactmacosa o6BuBKa. To3u naunk Tpabsa aa b6bvae
VHULLIOXKEH UK OTCTPAHEH OT Aela.

2. BHUMAHMWE! BbaeTe HasicHO € pUCKa OT OTKPUTU NOXKAPU U APYrU U3TOUYHULM HA CUHA
TOM/IMHA, KaTO HaNpUMep MOoXKap Ha eflekKTpuYeckn b6apa, rasutesIHM NOXKapu 1 T.H. B
HenocpeacTBeHa 61M30CT A0 NpoAyKTa

3. NMPEAYNPEXAOEHWE: He nsnonsgarite, ako Yactute ca cHyneHu uaum nunceart. Msnonseaire
CaMo 4acTu, 0fL06PEHM OT MPOU3BOAMUTENS.

4. BCUMYKM MOHTaXKHU GUTUHIM TpAbBa BUHArK Aa ce 3aTerHat npasuaHo. [poBepeTe cnea,
M3BECTHO Bpeme, Ye BUHTOBETE BCe OLLLe Ca 3aTerHaTu NpaBusHoO.

5. M3nonsBaiiTe camo BbpXy TBbPAU, XOPUIOHTA/IHU U CYyXMU OCHOBM.

6. Mons n3nonsBanTe camo opurMHanHm pesepsHu Yactu ot Childhome.

7. TapaHuMATa Ha NPOU3BOAMTENA HE MOMKeE [l Ce NMPEXBbPAA U Cef0BaTEIHO MOXKe A3 ce
TbPCM CamMo OT MbPBUA COBCTBEHMK.

8. He nocraBaiTe npogykTa 61130 40 M3TOYHUK HA TOMIMHA, NPo30peL, Uau apyru mebenu.

9. BHUMAHMWE! Hukora He ocTaBsaiiTe geteto 6e3 Hag3op.

10. NPEAYNPEXAEHWE! MNpoyeTeTe MHCTPYKLMUTE NPeAU MHCTaNALMATA KaTo HenpasuieH
MOHTa) MOXe fa 6bae onacHo.

11. NPEAYNPEXAEHUE! npoayKTsT He e NnoaxoaAl, 3a Aeua

12. HuKora He mecTeTe NPOAYKT AOKATO AeTeTO ceaum B Hero.

13. BuHaru nposepsBaliTe cTabUAHOCTTa Ha NPOAYKT.

o MNPEMNOPBKU 3A NOYUCTBAHE U NOAAPDBXKKA.
14. MouncTBaliTe € BNaXKHa Kbpna.
15. He usnonsgavite arpecvMBHM NOYMUCTBALLM NpenapaTy.
16. TBbpAaTa AbpBECMHA MOXKe Aa Ce BAOLIM MAIKO C TeYeHMe Ha BPemMeTo: CbHYeBaTa
CBET/IMHA MOXe [ia NPOMEHMU LiBeTa CU, a NPOMEHUTe BbB B/larata BbB Bb34yXa Morat
[a NOBNUAAT HA MOBbPXHOCTHaTa 06paboTKa. Ho ToBa He MPOMEHA CTOMHOCTTa,
bYHKLMOHANHOCTTa U CPOKa Ha roAHOCT Ha mebenute.

www.childhome.com
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HRVATSKI
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UPUTE ZA UPORABU

VAZNO! PROCITAJTE | SLIJEDITE
OVE UPUTE ) SPREMITE IH ZA
BUDUCE POTREBE.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

. UPOZORENIJE Kako biste izbjegli opasnost od gusenja, uklonite zastitnu foliju prije koristenja

ovog proizvoda. Ovu omotnicu treba unistiti ili drzati podalje od djece.

. UPOZORENIJE! Budite svjesni opasnosti od otvorenih pozara i drugih izvora jakih vruéina, kao

Sto su elektri¢ni Stapici, plinovi, itd. U neposrednoj blizini proizvoda
UPOZORENJE: Nemojte koristiti ako su dijelovi slomljeni ili nedostaju. Koristite samo dijelove
koje je odobrio proizvodac.

. Svi montazni elementi moraju uvijek biti ispravni. Provjerite nakon nekog vremena da vijci jos

strozi ispravno.

. Koristite samo na ¢vrstim, vodoravnim i suhim podlogama.

Molimo Vas koristite samo originalne Childhome- rezervne dijelove.

. Jamstvo proizvodaca nije prenosiva i moze, dakle, samo se pozvati prvog vlasnika.
. Ne stavljajte proizvod blizu izvora topline, prozora ili drugog namjestaja.

UPOZORENIJE! Nikada ne ostavljajte dijete bez nadzora.

. UPOZORENIJE! Proditajte upute prije instalacije neispravne instalacije moZze biti opasno.
. UPOZORENIJE! proizvod nije prikladan za djecu

. Nikad ne pomicite proizvod s djetetom u njoj.

. Uvijek provjerite da je proizvod stabilna.

PREPORUKE ZA CISCENJE | ODRZAVANIE.

. Ocistite vlaznom krpom.
. Ne koristite agresivna sredstva za Ciséenje.
. Cvrsta drva moze lagano pogoriati tijekom vremena: sunéeva svjetlost moze promijeniti boju,

a promjene vlage u zraku mogu utjecati na povrsinsku obradu. Ali to ne mijenja vrijednost,
funkcionalnost i rok trajanja namjestaja.




@ VHCTPYKLMA MO 3KCNAYATALUMU

BAXSHbII! MPOYNTANTE U
CNEAYWUTE 3TUM UHCTPYKLUAM
BHUMATE/IbHO U COXPAHUTE
[1A CMTIPABOK B BYAYLLIEM.

V3

PYCCKUMN

0 UHCTPYKUUU NO TEXHUKE BE3SOMNACHOCTU

1. NPEAYNPEXAEHUE YTobbl M36eKaTb pMUCKa yAYLWbA, yAAIUTE 3aLUMTHYIO NNACTUKOBYHO
NAEHKY Nepes, UCnob30BaHWEM 3TOrO NPOAYKTa. ITOT KOHBEPT AO/KEH BbITb YHUUTOXKEH UK
OCTaB/IEH BAA/NN OT AETEN.

2. NMPEAYNPEXAOEHWE! MomHWTE O pUCKe OTKPLITOrO NoXKapa v ApYrnx UCTOYHUKOB
CUNIbHOW Kapbl, TAKUX KaK 3N1eKTpuyeckme GapHble NoxKapbl, ra3oBble Noxapbl U T. [. B
HenocpeacTBEHHOM 6AM30CTU OT NpPoAyKTa

3. NPEAYNPEXOEHWE. He ncnonbsyiTe, ecnv getanm nospexaeHbl Uan OTCyTCTBYHOT.
Mcnonb3yiTe ToNbKO YacTu, 0406peHHbIe U3rOTOBUTENEM.

4. Bce MOHTaXKHble GUTUHTM JOMKHBI BbITb BCEraa 3aTAHYTbI Hagaexaunm obpasom. MposepbTe
Yyepes HEKOTOPOE BPEMS, YTO BUHTbI BCE ELLLE 3aTAHYTbI LO/IXKHbIM 06pasom.

5. Wcnonb3yiTe TONbKO Ha TBEPAOW NoYBe, KOTOPaA FOPM30HTa/IbHAA, POBHAA U CyXas.

6. Mpocbba MCNonb30BaTb TO/ILKO OPUTMHAbHbIE 3anacHble YacTh komnaHuuu Childhome.

7. TapaHTUA NPOU3BOAMTENS HE NOANENKUT Nepesayde, U, CNefoBaTeIbHO, MOXKET BbITb BbI3BaH
TONbKO NEPBbIM BAaAe/bLeM

8. He pasmeutaite usgenve 86113n UCTOYHUKA TEMNAA, OKHA UK ApYyron mebenu.

9. NPEAYMNPEXAEHWE! Hukoraa He ocTasnsaiiTe pebeHka 6e3 npucmotpa.

10. NPEAYNPEXAOEHUE! MpounTaliTe MHCTPYKLMIO Nepes yCTaHOBKOW, Kak HenpaBu/ibHan
YCTaHOBKa MOXET ObITb ONaCHbIM.

11. NPEAYNPEXOEHME: MpoayKT He npeaHa3HaveH ana netem

12. He nepegaBuraite NnpoayKT, KOrga B HemM CMAUT PeBEHOK.

13. Bcerga npoBepAnTe, NPOAYKT He NOTEPA CBOK YCTOMYMBOCTb.

o PEKOMEHOAUWUU NO YNCTKE U TEXHUYECKOMY OBC/NTYXUBAHUIO.

14. NpoTupaiTe BNAKHOM TPAMNKOMN.

15. He npumeHsiiTe cCNbHO AENCTBYOLWMX YNCTALLUX CPEACTB.

16. Teepaas ApeBecrHa CO BPEMEHEM MOMKET HE3HAUUTENIbHO YXYALWMNTbCA: CONTHEYHbI CBET
MOKET U3MEHUTb CBOM L,BET, @ USMEHEHWE BNAXKHOCTU B BO34YXE MOKET MOB/UATL HA
06paboTKy NOBEPXHOCTU. HO 3TO HE MEHSAET CTOMMOCTb, GYHKLMOHANbHOCTb U CPOK XpaHeHUs
mebenu.

www.childhome.com
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